Siena College Research Institute
September 22 - October 1, 2019
806 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 4.3%

Q1. In general, do you think that the quality of life for most New Yorkers is improving, worsening or staying about the same?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Improving 17% | 22% [ 14% | 16% | 24% | 16% | 13% | 23% | 13% | 14% 19% 17% | 18% | 25% | 19% | 12% | 16% | 15% 22% 17% 16% 21% 15% 22% 21% | 22% | 11%
Worsening 37% [37% | 36% | 33% | 35% | 45% | 38% [ 34% | 47% | 35% 39% 36% [ 36% | 35% | 37% | 39% | 39% | 34% 35% 38% 37% 41% 39% 34% 31% | 37% | 47%
Staying about the same 40% [36% | 45% | 43% | 36% | 38% | 46% [37% | 36% | 47% 36% 43% | 40% | 38% | 39% | 44% | 40% | 45% 38% 40% 40% 35% 40% 40% 42% | 36% | 39%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 5% | 5% | 9% 5% 1% 3% | 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3%
Q2. How closely do you follow news about public health issues or concerns here in New York? Would you say you follow the news:
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Very closely 27% | 29% [ 25% | 20% | 26% | 33% | 31% | 29% | 27% | 25% 25% 28% | 31% | 31% | 28% | 20% | 23% | 24% 35% 28% 20% 34% 23% 38% 29% | 29% | 26%
Somewhat closely 49% [51% | 47% | 47% | 54% | 45% | 49% [ 45% | 59% | 49% 47% 50% | 49% | 46% | 52% | 48% | 49% | 48% 53% 52% 50% 43% 51% 46% 49% | 55% | 47%
Not very closely 17% | 15% [ 20% | 24% | 12% | 17% | 13% | 20% | 8% 19% 21% 15% | 12% | 23% | 15% | 22% | 20% | 20% 10% 13% 19% 21% 19% 13% 18% | 14% | 19%
Not at all closely 6% [ 5% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 3% | 6% | 6% | 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 0% 4% | 9% 7% 8% 2% 6% 10% 1% 7% 3% 5% | 2% 5%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
How serious a public health problem in the State of New York is each of the following? (Q3A-Q3F ROTATED)
Q3A. Alcohol abuse
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Very serious 38% [37%|38% | 38% | 39% | 34% | 37% [ 43% | 39% | 31% 34% 39% | 37% | 34% | 45% | 33% | 40% | 36% 35% 34% 49% 46% 39% 34% 44% | 33% | 35%
Somewhat serious 42% | 43% | 42% | 40% | 39% | 46% | 45% | 34% | 49% | 48% | 45% | 41% | 41% | 51% | 41% | 42% | 39% | 43% | 44% | 46% 29% 39% 40% 47% 41% | 49% | 39%
Not very serious 15% | 17% | 14% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 10% | 16% | 10% | 17% 17% 14% | 15% 8% 11% | 21% | 13% | 16% 19% 15% 14% 11% 15% 16% 12% | 16% | 21%
Not at all serious 2% [ 2% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% | 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% | 5% | 4% 3% 2% 5% | 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 7% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Q3B. Opioid abuse
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Very serious 67% | 67% [ 66% | 60% | 68% | 72% | 70% [53% | 73% | 78% | 62% | 69% | 69% [ 61% | 70% | 65% | 67% | 63% | 73% 74% 53% 64% 67% 66% 66% | 76% | 71%
Somewhat serious 21% | 23% | 19% | 25% | 21% | 18% | 15% | 26% | 19% | 16% 24% 18% | 21% | 25% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 24% 18% 18% 25% 23% 19% 25% 23% | 18% | 16%
Not very serious 5% [ 5% | 5% | 8% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 8% | 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% | 3% 6%
Not at all serious 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Don't know/Refused 7% [ 5% | 8% | 7% | 6% | 4% | 11% | 12% | 3% 2% 7% 6% 4% | 13% | 4% | 9% 7% 8% 5% 4% 16% 7% 7% 4% 7% | 3% 5%
Q3C. Tobacco use
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Very serious 43% [41% [ 46% | 41% | 40% | 46% | 45% | 50% | 42% | 36% 45% 42% | 44% | 40% | 45% | 43% | 43% | 42% 43% 39% 60% 53% 45% 39% 45% | 47% | 37%
Somewhat serious 38% | 37% | 39% | 38% | 42% | 35% | 37% | 30% | 45% | 43% | 34% | 40% | 38% | 33% | 40% | 37% | 38% | 37% | 38% | 42% 24% 33% 35% 44% 38% | 35% | 43%
Not very serious 12% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 14% 14% 11% | 12% | 20% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 12% 16% 14% 7% 8% 12% 14% 9% | 14% | 15%
Not at all serious 4% | 5% [ 3% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% | 2% 4%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% 0% 1% 5% | 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 5% 0% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0%
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Q3D. E-cigarette use and vaping
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Very serious 50% | 44% | 56% | 44% | 43% | 62% | 59% [ 50% | 57% | 47% 48% 52% | 54% | 42% | 57% | 45% | 52% | 48% 49% 51% 54% 54% 51% 49% 51% | 56% | 46%
Somewhat serious 28% | 30% [ 27% | 25% | 39% | 22% | 28% | 30% | 26% | 27% 26% 30% [ 29% | 28% | 27% | 30% | 26% | 30% 32% 29% 25% 29% 25% 35% 32% | 24% | 32%
Not very serious 11% | 15% | 8% | 22% | 7% 7% 4% | 10% | 11% | 13% 16% 9% 9% 13% 6% 17% | 10% | 13% 13% 10% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% | 11% | 10%
Not at all serious 5% | 7% | 3% | 4% 8% 4% 2% | 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 4% | 7% | 5% 3% 5% 7% | 7% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 8% 3% 3% 4% 12% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6%
Q3E. Marijuana use
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Very serious 28% | 31% [ 27% | 26% | 25% | 30% | 32% | 37% | 27% | 19% 31% 27% | 36% | 35% | 28% | 18% | 31% | 24% 26% 26% 30% 28% 29% 26% 28% | 32% | 25%
Somewhat serious 23% | 21% [ 25% | 21% | 20% | 25% | 31% | 19% | 26% | 27% 23% 24% | 26% | 27% | 26% | 18% | 22% | 25% 25% 24% 16% 28% 21% 28% 23% | 25% | 26%
Not very serious 25% | 25% [ 24% | 29% | 23% | 26% | 20% [ 22% | 26% | 27% | 23% | 26% | 19% [ 17% | 27% | 32% | 25% | 25% | 25% 24% 29% 21% 25% 24% 27% | 24% | 22%
Not at all serious 18% | 18% | 19% | 22% | 28% | 12% | 6% | 17% | 16% | 22% 20% 17% | 12% | 16% | 15% | 28% | 17% | 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 18% 18% 19% | 12% | 24%
Don't know/Refused 5% [ 5% | 6% | 2% | 4% | 6% | 11% | 5% | 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% | 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% | 7% 3%
Q3F. Obesity
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Very serious 48% | 48% | 49% | 47% | 51% | 51% | 41% [ 54% | 51% | 41% 49% 48% | 46% | 48% | 47% | 52% | 47% | 48% 51% 47% 49% 53% 46% 53% 49% | 48% | 51%
Somewhat serious 38% | 39% | 38% | 37% | 39% [ 39% | 44% | 32% | 38% | 46% | 37% | 40% | 41% | 36% | 44% | 33% | 36% | 40% | 39% | 41% 38% 38% 39% 39% 41% | 37% | 39%
Not very serious 7% | 7% | 7% | 10% | 6% 5% 7% | 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 4% 4% 10% 8% 8% 5% 7% 2% 2% 8% 5% 5% 9% 5%
Not at all serious 3% [ 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 1% | 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 4% | 4% | 4% 3% 3% 5% | 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Q4. Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 44% | 47% | 41% | 24% | 57% | 48% | 53% | 40% | 40% | 51% | 41% | 46% | 45% | 29% | 47% | 45% | 47% | 42% | 47% | 49% 33% 45% 47% 37% 42% | 46% | 50%
No 55% [ 52% [ 58% | 74% | 42% | 51% | 46% | 59% | 59% | 48% 58% 54% | 54% | 71% | 52% | 55% | 52% | 57% 51% 51% 64% 55% 52% 63% 57% | 53% | 49%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 1% [ 1% | 1% [ 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 1% 0%
Q5. (If smoked at least 100 cigarettes) Do you NOW smoke cigarettes every day, some days, or not at all?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Every day 29% | 30% | 29% | 32% | 46% | 22% | 12% | 27% | 15% | 38% 39% 24% | 22% | 18% | 42% | 27% | 28% | 36% 23% 29% 32% 32% 32% 21% 19% | 35% | 37%
Some days 13% | 12% [14% | 19% | 19% | 7% | 7% [16% | 14% | 9% 17% | 11% | 10% | 9% 8% | 21% | 12% | 14% | 13% 11% 10% 17% 11% 17% 13% | 7% | 17%
Not at all 58% [ 58% [ 58% | 50% | 35% | 72% | 82% | 57% | 71% | 53% 44% 65% [ 69% | 73% | 50% | 52% | 60% | 50% 64% 61% 58% 52% 57% 62% 68% | 58% | 46%
Don't know/Refused 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0%
Q6. Have you ever used an Electronic Cigarette or E-cigarette or similar device, often referred to as vaping, even just one time?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 31% [37% | 25% | 47% | 41% | 18% | 7% |[29% | 32% | 32% 37% 27% | 31% | 18% | 28% | 36% | 29% | 29% 38% 30% 23% 49% 32% 28% 27% | 30% | 40%
No 68% | 62% [ 73% | 53% | 57% | 81% | 93% | 70% | 67% | 67% 61% 73% | 68% | 82% | 72% | 62% | 71% | 70% 60% 70% 77% 48% 67% 72% 73% | 68% | 58%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
20f11



Siena College Research Institute
September 22 - October 1, 2019
806 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 4.3%

With Sponsorship from Prescription For Progress

Q7. (If used E-cigarette) Do you now use e-cigarettes or similar devices...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Every day 11% | 13% | 9% | 16% | 11% | 3% 0% | 7% | 23% 9% 14% 10% | 11% 7% 6% 17% 8% 12% 14% 14% 4% 12% 9% 17% 11% | 13% | 10%
Some days 27% | 31% [ 22% | 28% | 34% | 17% | 9% | 31% | 20% | 27% 31% 25% | 23% | 49% | 33% | 27% | 29% | 33% 25% 24% 15% 41% 28% 27% 35% | 21% | 38%
Not at all 61% | 56% [ 69% | 56% | 55% | 79% | 91% | 62% | 57% | 64% 55% 65% | 66% | 44% | 61% | 56% | 63% | 55% 61% 62% 81% 47% 63% 56% 54% | 66% | 53%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q8. (If currently use E-cigarette) Please tell me which if any of the following are reasons why you use e-cigarettes or similar devices: (CHOICES ROTATED)
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
. . . 43% | 48% | 35% | 40% | 46% | 55% | 67% | 43% | 50% | 39% 54% 33% | 54% | 40% | 35% | 41% | 31% | 40% 53% 51% 0% 40% 40% 50% 51% | 31% | 33%
To help you quit smoking cigarettes
To allow you to smoke indoors 27% | 28% [ 27% | 25% | 32% | 14% | 67% | 31% | 22% | 26% 24% 30% 5% 23% | 51% | 30% | 31% | 27% 26% 23% 79% 27% 22% 38% 33% [ 30% | 20%
Because it smells nice 23% | 26% [ 18% | 16% | 37% | 0% | 33% | 44% | 11% 8% 44% 2% 23% | 90% | 10% | 18% | 10% | 33% 27% 25% 21% 25% 15% 41% 14% | 34% | 35%
Because it tastes good 38% | 36% | 43% | 36% | 39% | 49% | 33% | 38% | 33% | 43% | 46% | 31% | 43% | 57% | 24% | 40% | 25% | 51% | 41% 37% 21% 45% 37% 42% 47% | 59% | 21%
Because your friends were doing it 18% | 18% | 17% | 27% | 10% | 0% 0% | 15% | 23% | 17% 17% 19% | 31% | 24% 3% 16% | 18% 8% 29% 14% 21% 24% 18% 16% 21% | 5% 18%
It's healthier than smoking 43% | 42% | 45% | 44% | 35% | 71% | 67% | 41% | 47% | 42% | 50% | 36% | 56% | 89% | 22% | 36% | 33% | 54% | 35% | 40% 21% 50% 42% 45% 40% | 57% | 37%
:’a'r'i'j::"::“c‘ acompoundfoundin | .o | ocor | 260 | 37% | 12% | 14% | 67% | 27% | 31% | 20% | 17% | 3a% | 32% | 26% | 26% | 21% | 2a% | 38% | 10% | 18% | se% | 32% 26% 24% 34% | 19% | 20%
Other 5% [ 4% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 15% 0% 11% | 0% 0% 11% | 6% 8% 0% 8% 9% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% [15% | 7%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% 0% | 15% [ 0% | 0% 5% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Next, I'd like you to tell me if you have had any of the following experiences with e-cigarettes or similar devices over the last six months. (Q9A-Q9D ROTATED)
Q9A. Observing someone in an indoor public place using an e-cigarette or similar device
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 61% | 65% [ 56% | 69% | 68% | 60% | 38% [57% | 69% | 60% [ 69% | 56% | 62% [ 59% | 61% | 60% | 53% | 64% | 71% 61% 52% 69% 60% 64% 57% | 62% | 66%
No 38% [33% [42% | 29% | 30% | 38% | 60% | 41% | 30% | 38% 28% 43% | 37% | 40% | 38% | 37% | 45% | 34% 29% 39% 43% 31% 38% 35% 42% | 35% | 33%
Don't know/Refused 2% [ 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1% 1% | 3% 1%
Q9B. Observing someone in an outdoor public place using an e-cigarette or similar device
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 78% [83% [ 74% | 79% | 91% | 80% | 56% | 73% | 79% | 83% 83% 75% | 76% | 76% | 75% | 83% | 69% | 80% 91% 83% 62% 74% 76% 84% 75% | 80% | 84%
No 20% | 16% [ 25% | 20% | 8% | 18% | 41% [25% | 19% | 16% | 17% | 22% | 23% [ 19% | 23% | 16% | 29% | 17% 9% 16% 35% 23% 23% 15% 23% | 19% | 16%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% | 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Q9C. Being offered an e-cigarette or similar device to inhale nicotine
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 23% | 28% [ 18% | 44% | 25% | 11% | 1% [23% | 23% | 21% | 26% | 21% | 19% [ 17% | 19% | 30% | 14% | 31% | 26% 20% 18% 41% 23% 22% 22% | 22% | 25%
No 77% [72% [ 81% | 56% | 73% | 88% | 98% | 76% | 76% | 77% 73% 78% | 80% | 83% | 80% | 70% | 85% | 68% 74% 80% 80% 59% 76% 78% 78% | 77% | 75%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 1% [ 0% | 1% [ 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1% 0%
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QID. Being offered an e-cigarette or similar device to inhale THC, a compound found in marijuana
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 21% | 24% [19% | 37% | 27% | 11% | 2% | 23% | 23% | 18% 24% 20% | 16% | 15% | 17% | 30% | 16% | 25% 28% 19% 19% 36% 22% 21% 24% | 13% | 27%
No 78% [ 75% | 80% | 63% | 72% | 89% | 97% [ 76% | 76% | 81% 75% 79% | 83% | 85% | 82% | 69% | 84% | 74% 72% 81% 80% 63% 77% 79% 76% | 85% | 73%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Please tell me whether you support or oppose each of the following actions related to tobacco and nicotine usage. (Q10A-Q10E ROTATED)
Q10A. Banning all e-cigarettes and vaping devices from sale in all retail locations in New York
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Support 52% [43% | 59% | 37% | 51% | 58% | 71% [ 54% | 53% | 48% 51% 53% | 53% | 52% | 56% | 48% | 57% | 49% 47% 55% 53% 42% 52% 52% 54% | 57% | 43%
Oppose 40% [ 48% | 34% | 56% | 38% | 34% | 24% [ 37% | 41% | 45% 42% 39% [ 38% | 39% | 38% | 43% | 34% | 41% 46% 38% 39% 43% 39% 43% 38% | 38% | 51%
Don't know/Refused 8% | 9% | 7% | 7% | 10% | 8% 6% | 10% | 6% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 10% 6% 6% 8% 15% 9% 5% 8% 5% 6%
Q10B. Banning the sale of flavored e-cigarette liquids in New York State
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Support 60% | 53% [66% | 47% | 57% | 72% | 74% [ 62% | 63% | 56% | 63% | 59% | 62% [ 69% | 62% | 56% | 58% | 60% | 61% 65% 57% 49% 58% 66% 68% | 63% | 49%
Oppose 33% [39% | 27% | 47% | 32% | 22% | 21% [ 31% | 30% | 36% 31% 33% [ 30% | 25% | 30% | 38% | 32% | 33% 33% 29% 34% 45% 34% 29% 28% | 32% | 40%
Don't know/Refused 7% [ 8% | 7% | 7% | 11% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 8% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% | 10% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% | 5% | 11%
Q10C. Raising the age, in New York State, to purchase nicotine products, including vaping and e-cigarette products, to 21 in all counties
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Support 74% [71% [ 77% | 73% | 69% | 80% | 77% | 80% | 77% | 67% 72% 76% | 73% | 85% | 79% | 70% | 79% | 70% 76% 75% 77% 69% 73% 78% 81% | 73% | 72%
Oppose 22% | 26% [ 18% | 23% | 26% | 17% | 20% [17% | 18% | 30% [ 23% | 21% | 22% [ 14% | 20% | 25% | 17% | 27% 19% 21% 18% 26% 23% 20% 18% | 22% | 23%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 3% | 5% | 4% 6% 3% 3% | 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 1% 1% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5%
Q10D. A nationwide ban on flavored e-cigarettes
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Support 59% [ 53% [ 65% | 40% | 60% | 72% | 75% | 61% | 61% | 55% 61% 59% [ 63% | 66% | 64% | 51% | 58% | 58% 61% 65% 59% 45% 57% 65% 66% | 62% | 46%
Oppose 35% | 42% | 29% | 56% | 32% | 23% | 19% | 35% | 30% | 39% | 35% | 35% | 30% | 29% | 30% | 45% | 33% | 39% | 35% 30% 34% 51% 37% 30% 30% | 34% | 44%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 5% | 6% | 4% 8% 5% 6% | 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 9%
Q10E. The emergency executive order to ban the sale of flavored e-cigarettes in New York State
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Support 61% | 56% [ 66% | 46% | 62% | 72% | 75% [ 62% | 63% | 60% | 62% | 62% | 64% [ 69% | 64% | 56% | 62% | 60% | 62% 67% 58% 53% 59% 69% 66% | 66% | 51%
Oppose 33% [38% [ 28% | 48% | 33% | 21% | 20% | 31% | 33% | 34% 34% 31% [ 30% | 29% | 30% | 38% | 31% | 33% 34% 29% 32% 42% 35% 27% 27% | 32% | 42%
Don't know/Refused 6% [ 6% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 2% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 10% 4% 7% 3% 7% | 2% 7%
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Q11. Some say that e-cigarettes or vaping helps people quit or lessen cigarette smoking while others say that e-cigarettes may promote nicotine addiction and can be harmful. Do you agree more with those that say e-cigarettes help lessen cigarette
smoking OR with those that say e-cigarettes may promote nicotine addiction and can be harmful?

much of an effect on the people of New York?

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
fr':f;:;tes help lessen cigarette 27% | 31% | 24% | 34% | 36% | 22% | 13% | 24% | 28% | 31% | 31% | 25% | 24% | 33% | 28% | 30% | 29% | 30% | 26% | 29% | 19% | 31% 29% 24% 20% | 30% | 41%
E-cigarettes may promote nicotine 60% | 55% | 65% | 57% | 56% | 63% | 68% | 66% | 56% | 56% | 59% | 61% | 63% | 55% | 63% | 58% | 62% | 57% | 62% | s8% | 71% | 65% 59% 64% 70% | 54% | 47%
addiction and can be harmful
Don't know/Refused 12% | 14% [ 10% | 9% 8% | 15% | 19% | 10% | 15% | 14% 10% 13% | 13% | 12% 9% 12% | 10% | 13% 12% 13% 10% 4% 13% 11% 9% | 16% | 12%
Q12. Do you agree or disagree that in New York we are facing a vaping epidemic among young people?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Agree 73% [ 68% | 78% | 71% | 74% | 76% | 76% [ 73% | 74% | 73% 75% 73% | 72% | 74% | 80% | 70% | 77% | 71% 73% 75% 70% 82% 75% 70% 77% | 79% | 65%
Disagree 16% | 20% | 12% | 22% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 16% | 12% | 17% 15% 16% | 16% 9% 13% | 19% | 15% | 16% 17% 14% 19% 14% 14% 18% 13% | 10% | 26%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 12% | 10% | 8% | 13% [ 12% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 10% [ 10% | 12% | 12% | 17% | 8% | 11% | 9% | 13% | 10% 11% 11% 5% 11% 12% 10% | 11% | 9%
Q13. Next we'd like to ask you a few questions about another substance, marijuana, also known as cannabis. For the purposes of this research, we will refer to this as marijuana. Do you support or oppose the legalization of the recreational use of
marijuana?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Support 56% [ 57% | 54% | 67% | 66% | 49% | 32% [ 52% | 60% | 57% 57% 55% | 50% | 39% | 54% | 69% | 57% | 55% 61% 55% 63% 61% 54% 59% 62% | 38% | 61%
Oppose 36% [36% [37% | 25% | 23% | 44% | 61% [38% | 35% | 35% | 36% | 37% | 42% | 56% | 40% | 21% | 32% | 37% | 33% 38% 26% 32% 35% 38% 34% | 53% | 29%
Don't know/Refused 8% | 7% | 9% | 7% | 12% | 6% 7% | 9% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 7% 10% | 11% 8% 6% 8% 11% 7% 10% 3% 4% | 10% | 10%
Q14. Overall, do you think, considering potential social, public health and economic impacts, that legalizing the recreational use of marijuana will be good for the people of the state of New York, bad for the people of New York or will it not really have that
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Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Good for the people of New York 36% | 37% | 34% | 46% | 45% | 28% | 15% | 38% [ 31% | 35% | 38% | 34% | 29% | 40% | 35% | 42% | 37% | 36% | 36% 35% 40% 48% 35% 36% 39% | 21% | 41%
Bad for the people of New York 31% [31% [ 30% | 19% | 21% | 40% | 51% | 31% | 34% | 28% 32% 30% [ 38% | 34% | 35% | 19% | 29% | 28% 28% 30% 27% 22% 30% 32% 27% | 43% | 25%
28% | 27% [ 29% | 29% | 30% | 27% | 27% | 26% | 31% | 29% | 26% | 30% | 26% | 25% | 26% | 33% | 27% | 29% | 33% 30% 24% 25% 28% 29% 29% | 32% | 28%
Not really have that much of an effect
Don't know/Refused 6% | 4% | 7% | 6% 4% 6% 7% | 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 1% 4% 6% 7% 8% 3% 5% 9% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Q15. Have you ever used marijuana?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 52% | 54% | 50% | 54% | 60% | 53% | 37% | 46% | 50% | 59% | 51% | 52% | 50% | 35% | 54% | 58% | 52% | 51% | 57% 53% 51% 64% 52% 52% 56% | 43% | 54%
No A7% [ 44% [ 49% | 43% | 39% | 46% | 63% | 51% | 48% | 40% 49% 45% | 49% | 61% | 44% | 40% | 47% | 44% 42% 46% 46% 34% 46% 47% 42% | 55% | 45%
Don't know/Refused 2% [ 3% | 1% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% | 2% 1%
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Q16. (If used marijuana) Do you NOW use marijuana every day, some days, or not at all?

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Every day 14% | 15% [ 13% | 19% | 21% | 5% 2% | 14% | 5% 18% 17% 12% 8% 19% | 11% | 18% [ 19% | 12% 12% 12% 11% 21% 16% 8% 6% | 12% | 25%
Some days 23% | 22% [ 23% | 38% | 22% | 10% | 11% | 28% | 22% | 18% 22% 23% [ 16% | 31% | 20% | 29% | 20% | 27% 21% 18% 34% 30% 21% 26% 30% [ 15% | 18%
Not at all 63% | 63% [ 63% | 43% | 57% | 84% | 87% | 58% | 74% | 62% 60% 65% | 74% | 50% | 69% | 54% | 61% | 60% 67% 69% 55% 49% 62% 65% 64% | 73% | 57%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Q17. You may have already indicated this, but let me ask again, have you ever used an Electronic Cigarette or E-cigarette or similar device, to inhale THC, a compound found in marijuana, even just one time?

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 21% | 25% [ 18% | 36% | 28% | 8% 4% | 22% | 22% | 20% 24% 20% | 17% | 16% | 17% | 31% | 18% | 24% 25% 18% 21% 36% 22% 21% 23% | 12% | 24%
No 77% [ 73% | 82% | 62% | 69% | 91% | 95% [ 76% | 77% | 79% 75% 79% | 82% | 84% | 81% | 68% | 82% | 73% 74% 81% 72% 64% 77% 79% 76% | 86% | 76%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 6% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Q18. (If used E-cigarette to inhale THC) Do you now use e-cigarettes or similar devices to inhale THC...

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Every day 9% | 7% |13% | 12% [ 10% | 0% | 0% |10% | 14% | 6% 19% 3% [ 15% [ 7% 12% | 6% 4% | 15% 6% 6% 4% 26% 8% 13% 11% | 16% | 13%
Some days 31% [31% |32% | 31% | 34% | 37% | 15% [ 31% | 27% | 35% 27% 35% [ 30% | 61% | 30% | 30% | 45% | 31% 26% 38% 29% 23% 31% 34% 29% | 34% | 41%
Not at all 58% | 63% | 53% | 57% | 56% | 55% | 85% | 59% [ 59% | 57% | 52% | 62% | 52% | 31% | 58% | 64% | 51% | 52% | 68% 55% 67% 51% 60% 53% 59% | 51% | 46%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% 0% 9% 0% | 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Q19. If recreational marijuana use were legal in New York State, would you use marijuana?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 27% | 29% | 26% | 40% | 36% | 17% | 9% |27% | 25% | 29% | 28% | 27% | 22% | 21% | 24% | 37% | 28% | 30% | 27% 25% 24% 47% 28% 25% 30% | 14% | 34%
No 67% [ 66% [ 68% | 58% | 56% | 77% | 85% | 68% | 67% | 65% 68% 66% | 72% | 75% | 71% | 55% | 64% | 64% 68% 68% 68% 51% 65% 71% 64% | 79% | 60%
Don't know/Refused 6% [ 5% | 7% | 3% | 9% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 1% 6% 5% 6% | 7% 6%

Next, I'd like you to tell me if you have had any of the following experiences with marijuana over the last six months. (Q20A-Q20D ROTATED)
Q20A. Being offered marijuana to smoke

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 31% | 33% | 29% | 49% | 35% | 22% | 10% | 32% | 30% | 30% | 30% [ 31% | 25% | 22% | 30% | 40% | 36% | 29% | 31% 27% 39% 50% 32% 29% 32% | 22% | 36%
No 67% [64% [ 69% | 46% | 63% | 78% | 90% | 64% | 70% | 68% 69% 66% | 73% | 75% | 67% | 58% | 64% | 65% 69% 73% 56% 47% 65% 70% 67% | 74% | 64%
Don't know/Refused 2% [ 2% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 0% 6% 0% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% | 3% 0%
Q20B. Being offered marijuana to ingest
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 21% | 26% | 16% | 31% | 28% | 16% | 5% | 18% | 23% | 24% 25% 19% | 16% | 17% | 22% | 28% | 18% | 22% 29% 21% 20% 30% 21% 23% 24% | 19% | 22%
No 77% | 71% | 83% | 67% | 69% | 84% | 95% | 80% | 77% | 75% | 74% | 79% | 83% | 80% | 77% | 71% | 82% | 73% | 71% 79% 74% 67% 78% 76% 75% | 79% | 78%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% 3% 0% 0% | 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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Q20C. Purchasing marijuana legally in another state where it is legal
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 13% | 15% [ 12% | 20% | 18% | 8% 6% | 15% | 12% | 13% 14% 14% | 10% | 17% | 11% | 17% | 11% | 15% 19% 14% 15% 18% 11% 20% 14% | 10% | 16%
No 85% [83% | 86% | 78% | 79% | 92% | 93% [ 82% | 88% | 86% 85% 85% | 88% | 83% | 87% | 80% | 88% | 82% 81% 86% 78% 78% 87% 80% 84% | 89% | 82%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 3% 0% 1% | 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Q20D. Knowing someone who has legally purchased marijuana
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 44% [ 45% | 44% | 54% | 52% | 33% | 35% [ 45% | 44% | 44% 40% 48% | 43% | 46% | 44% | 46% | 42% | 47% 50% 46% 40% 50% 42% 52% 49% | 41% | 51%
No 52% [52% | 53% | 43% | 44% | 64% | 63% [ 51% | 54% | 53% 57% 49% | 54% | 52% | 54% | 50% | 55% | 50% 48% 53% 56% 42% 55% 47% 49% | 56% | 43%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% 3% 3% 2% | 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 8% 4% 2% 1% 3% 6%
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements. (Q21A-Q21F ROTATED)
Q21A. If New York State legalized recreational marijuana use, illegal opioid abuse would be reduced
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Agree 42% | 43% | 40% | 60% | 50% | 29% | 19% | 42% | 39% | 43% | 44% | 40% | 32% | 50% | 37% | 53% | 48% | 40% | 39% 41% 34% 59% 41% 42% 45% | 21% | 54%
Disagree 44% [ 44% | 44% | 31% | 34% | 58% | 59% | 41% | 46% | 46% 45% 44% | 50% | 38% | 48% | 37% | 38% | 43% 50% 45% 40% 31% 44% 44% 41% | 60% | 37%
Don't know/Refused 15% | 13% [16% | 9% | 17% | 13% | 22% [18% | 15% | 11% [ 11% | 16% | 18% [ 12% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 17% 11% 14% 26% 10% 15% 13% 14% [ 19% | 8%
Q21B. Legalizing recreational marijuana will lead to workplace problems
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Agree A47% [ 48% [ 46% | 36% | 34% | 60% | 64% | 47% | 49% | 45% 49% 46% | 55% | 50% | 52% | 34% | 50% | 41% 44% 47% 35% 49% 49% 42% 40% | 62% | 41%
Disagree 42% | 42% | 42% | 52% | 54% | 29% | 27% | 40% | 44% | 44% | 44% | 41% | 35% | 41% | 36% | 55% | 36% | 48% | 48% 44% 43% 42% 39% 50% 50% | 31% | 49%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 9% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 7% 11% 7% 13% | 10% 9% 12% | 11% | 14% | 11% 8% 9% 22% 9% 12% 9% 10% | 7% 9%
Q21C. Legalized marijuana will lead to more use and abuse among young people
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Agree 53% | 54% | 52% | 44% | 43% | 62% | 71% | 55% | 53% | 50% | 53% | 53% | 61% | 63% | 55% | 40% | 58% | 46% | 51% 55% 46% 46% 53% 54% 47% | 67% | 49%
Disagree 39% [39% [ 38% | 49% | 48% | 29% | 20% | 35% | 39% | 42% 40% 38% [ 31% | 32% | 37% | 51% | 33% | 44% 43% 38% 37% 49% 37% 41% 46% | 24% | 43%
Don't know/Refused 9% [ 7% |10% | 8% | 9% | 9% | 9% | 9% | 8% 8% 7% 10% | 7% 5% 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 7% 17% 5% 10% 5% 7% | 9% 8%
Q21D. While e-cigarettes and similar devices shouldn't be banned, action needs to be taken to stem the flow of black-market vaping products including THC vape cartridges
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Agree 76% [ 74% [ 77% | 75% | 75% | 79% | 74% | 74% | 80% | 74% 81% 73% [ 77% | 83% | 77% | 73% | 70% | 78% 84% 78% 70% 74% 74% 80% 75% | 79% | 78%
Disagree 14% | 17% [ 11% | 15% | 14% | 11% | 16% | 14% | 11% | 16% 12% 15% | 12% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 14% | 15% 10% 13% 7% 21% 15% 13% 14% | 16% | 15%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 9% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 9% | 10% [ 12% | 8% 10% 7% 12% | 11% 2% 10% | 11% | 15% 8% 6% 9% 23% 5% 11% 8% 11% | 5% 8%
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Q21E. Marijuana is basically the same as alcohol and should be treated as such
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Agree 52% [53% | 52% | 50% | 56% | 48% | 55% | 48% | 60% | 52% 53% 52% | 55% | 61% | 49% | 52% | 53% | 47% 57% 54% 48% 53% 53% 51% 48% | 53% | 57%
Disagree 42% [43% | 42% | 45% | 39% | 45% | 39% [ 45% | 36% | 43% 44% 41% | 40% | 34% | 48% | 41% | 42% | 43% 41% 42% 45% 38% 40% 46% 48% | 41% | 40%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 4% | 7% | 5% 5% 7% 6% | 7% 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 10% 2% 4% 7% 9% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Q21F. We should treat e-cigarettes just like we treat cigarettes, same age requirements, restrictions on advertising and warnings. Then it is up to individuals to make their own decisions.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Agree 83% [86% | 80% | 88% | 81% | 82% | 79% [ 81% | 88% | 82% 85% 82% | 85% | 81% | 79% | 84% | 81% | 81% 87% 84% 78% 85% 82% 86% 83% | 86% | 86%
Disagree 12% | 10% [ 14% | 8% | 10% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 7% 11% 12% 13% | 11% | 18% | 16% | 10% | 14% | 11% 11% 11% 15% 15% 13% 11% 14% | 10% | 7%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% 9% 1% 3% | 3% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 1% 5% 6% 5% 8% 2% 5% 7% 0% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7%
Q22. Do you agree or disagree with those that say the United States is in the middle of an opioid epidemic?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Agree 84% [84% | 85% | 74% | 90% | 90% | 89% | 76% | 88% | 93% 84% 85% | 88% | 82% | 86% | 82% | 82% | 84% 91% 90% 69% 86% 83% 90% 89% | 87% | 88%
Disagree 9% [10% | 8% | 16% | 6% | 6% | 6% |15% | 6% 4% 10% 9% 7% 14% | 8% | 11% | 10% | 10% 6% 6% 11% 12% 10% 8% 5% | 8% 9%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 6% | 7% | 11% | 3% 4% 5% | 9% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 8% 7% 3% 3% 19% 2% 8% 2% 6% 5% 3%
Q23. How serious of a problem would you say opioid abuse is in your area?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Very serious 41% | 40% | 42% | 36% | 44% | 48% | 34% | 33% | 48% | 46% | 42% | 41% | 49% | 35% | 35% | 40% | 39% | 39% | 46% 47% 28% 34% 41% 41% 42% | 44% | 41%
Somewhat serious 32% [35% [ 30% | 30% | 36% | 34% | 33% | 31% | 27% | 38% 35% 31% [ 25% | 46% | 39% | 31% | 31% | 34% 35% 34% 24% 40% 31% 36% 31% | 40% | 33%
Not too serious 12% | 13% [12% | 20% | 11% | 7% | 10% [15% | 16% | 7% 12% | 13% | 15% 7% 11% | 14% | 13% | 13% 14% 9% 15% 18% 12% 15% 12% | 8% | 13%
Not at all serious 4% | 3% | 4% | 6% 4% 1% 4% | 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 8% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 10% [11%| 7% | 5% | 10% | 20% [ 16% | 5% 7% 6% 12% | 9% 11% [ 10% | 10% | 13% | 10% 4% 7% 25% 4% 12% 6% 12% | 6% 8%
Opioid abuse has touched many New Yorkers in different ways. Have you had any of the following experiences:
Q24A. You or someone in your immediate family has abused opioids
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 20% | 24% [ 17% | 21% | 24% | 16% | 20% [ 15% | 22% | 25% | 23% | 19% | 21% [ 19% | 19% | 22% | 17% | 25% | 21% 23% 14% 20% 21% 18% 17% | 22% | 29%
No 78% [74% [ 82% | 77% | 76% | 82% | 78% | 82% | 76% | 75% 77% 80% [ 77% | 80% | 80% | 78% | 82% | 73% 79% 76% 82% 78% 77% 82% 82% | 77% | 71%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% [ 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 1% 0%
Q24B. A friend or extended family member has abused opioids
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 38% [40% [ 36% | 36% | 45% | 39% | 31% | 29% | 42% | 46% 42% 35% [ 40% | 31% | 32% | 42% | 31% | 42% 46% 46% 22% 28% 38% 39% 37% | 43% | 46%
No 59% | 57% | 61% | 60% | 55% | 59% | 66% | 66% | 57% | 53% | 55% | 62% | 58% | 67% | 66% | 55% | 65% | 56% | 54% 53% 73% 68% 60% 60% 61% | 55% | 52%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% | 3% | 4% 0% 2% 3% | 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 0% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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Q24C. Someone you know through work has abused opioids
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 25% | 30% [ 20% | 24% | 36% | 24% | 12% | 19% | 31% | 28% 28% 23% | 24% | 22% | 25% | 27% | 15% | 30% 36% 28% 19% 20% 24% 26% 24% | 25% | 31%
No 70% [ 67% | 73% | 71% | 62% | 72% | 81% [ 74% | 67% | 68% 66% 74% | 73% | 77% | 71% | 67% | 80% | 64% 63% 70% 73% 73% 71% 71% 73% | 70% | 64%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 3% | 6% | 5% 2% 4% 6% | 7% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 6% 1% 2% 8% 7% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Q24D. A friend, co-worker, relative or acquaintance shared with you that one of their family members abused opioids
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 49% [ 54% | 45% | 51% | 56% | 51% | 34% [ 38% | 56% | 57% 50% 49% | 46% | 45% | 50% | 54% | 37% | 54% 66% 53% 39% 50% 47% 55% 52% | 53% | 54%
No 48% [ 43% | 52% | 47% | 41% | 48% | 62% [ 56% | 44% | 40% 49% 48% | 51% | 53% | 47% | 44% | 60% | 44% 33% 45% 58% 50% 50% 44% 47% | 45% | 45%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% 3% 1% 4% | 6% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q24E. You know of someone, a family member, friend or acquaintance that has died due to an opioid overdose
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 35% [38% |32% | 31% | 42% | 36% | 30% | 24% | 47% | 41% 40% 31% | 38% | 34% | 28% | 37% | 27% | 38% 45% 42% 18% 30% 34% 37% 29% | 39% | 41%
No 63% | 60% [ 65% | 65% | 56% | 64% | 68% [ 72% | 53% | 57% | 57% | 67% | 61% [ 65% | 72% | 59% | 72% | 57% | 55% 57% 80% 70% 64% 62% 70% | 60% | 58%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% | 3% | 4% 2% 1% 2% | 5% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q25. Have you, over the past 2 years, been prescribed opioids for pain by a doctor?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino [ bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 26% | 26% [ 27% | 22% | 33% | 26% | 24% [ 20% | 32% | 30% [ 28% | 26% | 26% [ 28% | 25% | 28% | 26% | 22% | 36% 31% 10% 21% 27% 25% 20% | 30% | 37%
No 72% [73% [ 70% | 74% | 67% | 74% | 75% | 75% | 68% | 70% 70% 73% [ 72% | 72% | 74% | 70% | 73% | 75% 64% 68% 87% 73% 71% 75% 79% | 70% | 62%
Don't know/Refused 2% [ 1% | 3% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 5% | 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 5% 2% 0% 1% | 0% 2%
Q26. (If prescribed opioids) Did your doctor or any member of their staff talk to you about the risks associated with opioid use?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 63% [ 68% [ 58% | 56% | 63% | 70% | 67% | 67% | 60% | 62% 62% 65% [ 67% | 48% | 81% | 52% | 63% | 55% 68% 64% 61% 71% 65% 60% 66% | 78% | 52%
No 35% | 30% | 39% | 42% | 33% | 29% | 32% | 29% | 39% | 37% | 35% | 34% | 32% | 49% | 19% | 44% | 36% | 45% | 27% 35% 39% 15% 33% 38% 34% | 21% | 43%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% | 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% | 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0% 13% 2% 2% 0% 1% 5%
Q26 (If prescribed opioids) Did the pharmacy at which you filled the prescription talk to you about the risks associated with opioid use?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black [ Latino | bach degree | or higher | Dem | Rep | Other
Yes 45% | 54% | 37% | 38% | 42% | 56% | 47% | 43% | 42% | 48% | 46% | 44% | 44% | 36% | 52% | 43% | 50% | 44% | 42% 47% 55% 43% 44% 46% 48% | 47% | 44%
No 48% [ 40% [ 54% | 53% | 54% | 34% | 47% | 46% | 57% | 43% 46% 49% | 51% | 57% | 37% | 50% | 46% | 50% 46% 50% 45% 31% 48% 47% 46% | 47% | 46%
Don't know/Refused 7% [ 6% | 8% | 9% | 4% | 10% | 6% |11%| 1% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 10% | 7% 4% 7% 12% 4% 0% 26% 8% 7% 6% | 6% 9%
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Q27 (If child in household) Of the topics we have discussed, please indicate which if any you have discussed with your children:
Gender Age Region Religion Income Ethnicity Education Party
$50K- Afr Amer Less than | Bach degree Ind/

Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K [ $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | bach degree or higher Dem | Rep | Other
Smoking cigarettes 57% [ 60% | 54% | 34% | 69% | 83% | 74% [ 53% | 60% | 63% 58% | 42% | 77% | 50% | 42% | 59% 70% 62% 43% 60% 52% 67% 61% [ 70% | 55%
Usi icotine in e-ci tt th
d::"i'fe:'m ine In e-clgarettes or OMer | 17u | a5% | 49% | 24% | 59% | 70% | 61% | 42% | 44% | 57% 53% | 17% | 64% | 39% | 35% | 39% | e6% | 54% | 35% | 39% 44% 539% 52% | 56% | 39%
Using THC in e-cigarettes or other
devices 36% [33%|38% | 19% | 46% | 54% | 29% | 28% | 35% | 50% 42% 8% 48% | 32% | 34% | 31% 46% 39% 26% 34% 34% 40% 35% | 42% | 35%
Using marijuana A4% | 46% [ 43% | 24% | 53% | 75% | 27% | 38% | 48% | 52% 48% | 15% | 54% | 42% | 37% | 38% 57% 49% 39% 37% 41% 51% 50% | 51% | 41%
Using opioids 36% [37%|35% | 15% | 47% | 60% | 31% [ 29% | 40% | 44% 39% | 13% | 41% | 34% | 29% | 35% 44% 41% 29% 32% 33% 43% 35% [ 51% | 30%
None of the above 36% [38% [33%| 56% | 25% | 13% | 26% | 35% | 35% | 37% 34% | 57% | 18% | 42% | 52% | 38% 23% 33% 44% 33% 40% 26% 32% | 24% | 41%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 0% | 4% | 5% 0% 0% 0% | 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 4% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Public Health Issues
Scores 0.0 to 3.0 Scale*

2018 | 2019 |Change
Alcohol abuse 2.29 | 2.20 | -4.2%
Opioid abuse n/a 2.63 n/a
Tobacco use 223 | 2.23 | -0.1%
E-cigarette use 1.89 | 2.32 | 22.3%
Marijuana use 1.60 | 1.65 | 3.1%
Obesity 2.43 2.38 | -2.2%
Heroin use 2.59 n/a n/a
Availability of Synethic Opioids 2.61 n/a n/a

Touched by Opioids**

Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Gender

Male 48%

Female 52%
Age

18 to 34 30%

35to 49 26%

50 to 64 24%

65 and older 17%
Religion

Catholic 30%

Jewish 10%

Protestant 25%

Other 33%
Children in Household

Yes 36%

No 36%
Income

Less than $50,000 34%

$50,000 - $100,000 31%

$100,000 or more 26%
Ethnicity

White 65%

African American/Black 13%

Latino 13%
Party (of Registered Voters)

Democrat 45%

Republican 25%

Independent/Other 24%
Education

Less than bachelor's degree 69%

Bachelor's degree or higher 30%

Yes 62%

No 38%
Smoke Tobacco

Current 19%

Past 26%

Never 55%
Vape Tobacco

Current 12%

Past 19%

Never 68%
Smoke Marijuana

Current 19%

Past 33%

Never 47%
Vape Marijuana

Current 9%

Past 12%

Never 78%
Marijuana User (Smoke/Vape)

Current 21%
Smoke or Vape Tob/Marijuana

Engage in None 66%

Engage in One 19%

Engage in Two or more 15%

With Sponsorship from Prescription For Progress

*Scores are derived by assigning numerical scores of 0 (Not at all Serious) to 3 (Very

Serious) and computing a mean of all responses.

**Respondents are considered Touched by Opioids if they respond "Yes" to at
least one of the questions in the range of Q24A to Q24E.
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